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Public Service Commission

Division of Rates and Tariffs

615 Sower Blvd.

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Purchase Water Adjustment

To Whom It May Concern:

West Shelby Water District published the purehase water adjustment rates approved by PSC in Case No. #2017-
00210, in the Friday, June 30, 2017 edition of the Sentinel Newspaper . Please accept the enclosed Affidavit for
Proofof Publication of said advertisement.

If any further documentation or information is needed, please let me know.

Yours trul;

IM. Didier,

Executive Administrator

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

position/)f/ Why
do hereby certify that I hold the

with The Sentinel-News in
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snan ion bargained For!
TaylorsvIfle Road, Shelbyvflle, KY

502-6334987 D
— Legal Notice JUL 1 0 2017er nor Notice is hereby given that West Shelby Water District (“District”) has received approva[Iromnartial the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) to adjust its water rates as a result ofpc,fromdenda its supplier, Louisville Water Company. The effective date is July 15, 2017...Thè’ 5JiW&lan the changes are as follows:

.iOmmJss,onie party Monthly Rates Prior Rates New Rates $ Increase ¾ increasecepted. 5/8”x3/4” Meterntil 4.00 First 2,500 gallons $17.85 $17.98 $0.13 $0.73 %Next 7,500 gallons $5.31 $5.36 $0.05 $0.94 %irdance Next 20,000 gallons $4.99 $5.04 $0.05 $1.00 %Next 200,000 gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09 %IPANY Over 230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 %3/4” Meter
First 3,500 gallons $23.15 $23.33 $0.18 $0.78 %Next 6,500 gallons $5.31 $5.36 $0.05 $0.94 ¾Next 20,000 gallons $4.99 $5.04 $0.05 $1.00 ¾Next 200,000 gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09 %Over 230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 %1” Meter
First 5,000 gallons $31.11 $31.36 $0.25 $0.80 %Next 5,000 gallons $5.31 $5.36 $0.05 $0.94 ¾Next 20,000 gallons . $4.99 $5.04 $0.05 $1.00 ¾Next 200,000 gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09 ¾Over 230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 %1 1/2” Meter

First 10,000 gallons $57.65 $58.15 $0.50 $0.87 %Next 20,000gallons $4.99 $5.04 $0.05 $1.00%Next 200,000 gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09 %Over 230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 ¾
16,000 gallons $87.57 $88.37 $0.80 $0.91 %14,000 gallons $4.99 $5.04 $0.05 $1.00 %200,000 gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09 ¾230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 %3” Meter

First 30,000 gallons $157.40 $158.90 $1.50 $0.95 %Next 200,000 gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09 %Over 230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 %4” Meter
First 50,000 gallons $248.95 $251.45 $2.50 $1.00 %Next J80,000gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09%Over 230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 %5” Meter
First 100,000 gallons $477.82 $482.82 $5.00 $1.05 %Next 130,000 gallons $4.58 $4.63 $0.05 $1.09 %Over 230,000 gallons $4.17 $4.22 $0.05 $1.20 %The average bill for a customer using 5,000 gallons of water each month would increase .810%from $31.13 to $31.38 for an increase of $.25 in the average customer’s monthly bill.Any person may examine this application at the district’s office located at 7101 Shelbyville Roadin Simpsonville, Kentucky: Telephone (502) 722-8944. Any person may examine this applicationat the PSC located at 271 Sower Boulevard, Franktort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday, 8:00a.m. to 4:30 p.m. or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov; telephone (502) 564-3940.
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